

NO. 45329-1-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

EUGENE GARVIE,

Appellant,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Respondent.

ANSWERING BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

TIM LANG, WSBA #21314
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division OID #91025
PO Box 40116
Olympia WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
	A. February 2011 Request (PDU-14345).....	1
	B. February 2012 Request (PDU-19078).....	2
	C. June 12, 2012, Request (PDU-20589).....	4
	D. June 29, 2012, Request (PDU-20850).....	5
	E. Trial Court Proceedings.....	7
III.	STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	8
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	8
	A. Mr. Garvie’s Claims Concerning His February 2011 (PDU-14345) And February 2012 (PDU-19078) Requests Are Time Barred.....	9
	B. DOC Complied With The PRA When It Responded To Mr. Garvie’s June 2012 Public Records Requests.....	13
	1. DOC Complied With The PRA When It Responded To Mr. Garvie’s June 12, 2012, Request.....	14
	2. DOC Complied With The PRA When It Responded To Mr. Garvie’s June 29, 2012, Request.....	15
V.	CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beal v. City of Seattle</i> , 150 Wn. App. 865, 209 P.3d 872 (2009).....	13
<i>Kramer v. J.I. Case Mfg. Co.</i> , 62 Wn. App. 544, 815 P.2d 798 (1991).....	11
<i>Landreville v. Shoreline Community College District No. 7</i> , 53 Wn. App. 330, 766 P.2d 1107 (1988).....	11
<i>Rental Housing Ass’n of Puget Sound v. City of Des Moines</i> , 165 Wn.2d 525, 199 P.3d 393 (2009).....	9
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 169 Wn.2d 827, 240 P.3d 120 (2010).....	17, 18
<i>Sappenfield v. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 127 Wn. App. 83, 110 P.3d 808 (2005), <i>review denied</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1013, 132 P.3d 146 (2006)	8
<i>Trotzer v. Vig</i> , 149 Wn. App. 594, 203 P.3d 1056 (2009).....	12

Statutes

RCW 4.16.170	11
RCW 4.92.020	7
RCW 42.56.070.....	16, 17
RCW 42.56.070(1).....	2, 3, 7, 17
RCW 42.56.080	13
RCW 42.56.210(3).....	14, 18
RCW 42.56.520	13, 14

RCW 42.56.550(6).....	8, 9, 12
RCW 9.73.095	1
RCW 9.73.095(3).....	16, 17
RCW 9.73.095(3)(b).....	passim

Rules

CR 3(a).....	10
